Pit Stop Three: The Obvious.

The way I approach double bass drumming is a little awkward. Most players get
their double bass equipment to play the beats you will find on the next few pages.
Many feel that the only reason to add another Rick drum is for the purpose of
playing a constant flow of notes, something that can not be done with one bass
drum. Well, they are obviously right but there are many other (more musical) ways to
put both of your Ricks to good use. Some of these ways are covered in Chapter Four.

In the past metal players were frowned upon because of the beats that will soon
follow. The claim was that these beats are uninspiring, primitive, not grooving
and leave the bass player with no other choice than to go athletic. I can understand
where these people are coming from.

I play these beats here and there but I don't consider them a true must.

They can be used as great warm up drills and can work in service of a song when
played for short intervals. I think of them the same way I think about the single
stroke roll on the hands. As impressive as it might be, I would be reluctant to play
this roll on the snare, or any other drum for more than a bar or less.

209



JJiJJJiJ

JJJJ&JJJ

jJJJjJJJ

210



117

123

133HE

14 I

15 IHE

16 IHE

17 I

18 FHE

19 IHE:

20 FHE

L IR |
B

18|
|
|
| ™

(AN



TR

OO TR

OO

SR

JEFRnon,

211

2211

23 =

24N

25H

Frrafrrafveafreai

26 H

U_A__J_U_{H_J_u ;

27 IH:

e i_LL_UJ_,{_LL_uJ }

291 H&HH{‘U }

300 %%H‘J—H :

Ut



e =

31

MUJJ{JLUJ:

32 e

frmtverfraiens
freteerfrarirary

331

341

36 M=

37 I
38 dH
393
40 =

(A%



.___u __u .___u .W PN
) ) ) ) J._.Jq
NS Y { NS {
N . N . Iy
X ) ) ) 3
bt e e
) ) ) ’ NIt
b R L L
{ $ { S LY
NS NS
) X X ’
S S St
, . , .
X ) ) ) )
, . , . Iy
S Sl L Sl B
N ) 3 N )
, , , , Iy
¥ % ¥ % )
N [® NS
N
) ) ) ) ul
St St S =it Sl
gl it Bt
{ Y N N {
N » N » Iy
) ’ ) ’
iy Iy { iy {
[ A
$ % $ LY
- A N® - A NS " 4

Py

JU_L;LM_

AT A AT A A A A e

A A A AT A e A e

v ‘—'—‘—‘—‘—'—‘—‘—‘—'—‘—‘—‘—'—‘71‘

T Y Y BRI I ey e

T

Py YT By ey e

jLJU_ %L_J_!L_M : JU_L;LM_

=

Lk

P
M:M_ﬁ ﬁw.:ﬂi
2t B ER B PR
e EINNLE it
g N i i i
ISR OPEE PEE e
ElE IR
e i o i o i
#ﬁﬁﬁﬁ*ﬂﬂjﬁﬂ%
it B ER ER
o1 S S e
2 By g g

114



145



J

L

;

L

% 1

;

B B

% 1T

Factect
Susfusd
Busfurd
Faxtect

J_JLﬁJ_J

LT

61 FHE:

62 I

< < < <
L A L A L A L A L A NS L A
o . oo
Q S 2 S S O

"

T

69 1

SEREEREEES RIS

70H

(A1



75

ialvalival
e alvaivalvs
ulvulvalv

74 e £
:
juniualmabanfinsiuninnbun
i ﬁ
T —
g || ﬁ 'EErEER j y
L e s rrers Pern PR B
——— T — T — T b—_
j 'IRPEED i 'EEFEEPEEN
L. &S SR Ry AP RS EPEP R PR PRk
e —
'IEFEErEED j N |y | |y
M ) esaiiieidiediiies

wm



'EPEFEFEFEPEFEPESERP 'EEPEEP PHEIN
79 I ‘_,_‘i_,_,_._,_.—,j;—o ,—0—,—0—,—%—,—0—;*7—07-07-07‘%7“7“771'-
b T— T—b— T 0—_
PEFEPEFEFEFED y y y Y
80 H :g ,_,_‘j;_._,i-o—,i—o j,—o—,—o—,—%—,—o—;*vi-‘v-‘vi“—l“—l?
" — " — T —_
LJ_J_J_JJLJ_J_J 'EEFEETEEP ﬁ 'EETEEP
81 g T Sy B Sy e A A A e e e e A A e
"
'EPEFEFEFEPEPEPER Y Y x N
82 ,i_._,i—o—,i—o—,ﬁ ,—o—%—o—,—v—r‘i—r‘—r‘i—r‘—r‘j“—o?{‘

Once 1 finished writing this booR, I read it from cover to cover and felt that
I wanted to include these obvious double bass drum beats, just so that my work,
would be more complete.

Now you've got something to die for.
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